CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, \$41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. EDUCATION, DEPARMENT OF

 Amended Rules:

 290-2-1-.01
 Annual Apportionment of the Foundation Program Funds

 290-2-1-.04
 Annual Apportionment of Public School Funds

 Date Filed: December 12, 2011
 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2011.

B. ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

335-6-1502	Definitions	
335-6-1504	Interim Prohibition for Deferred UST Systems	
335-6-1505	Notification Requirements	
335-6-1506	Performance Standard for New USTs, Piping, UST	
	Systems, and/or Dispensers	
335-6-1507	Upgrading of Existing UST Systems	
335-6-1509	Operation and Maintenance of Spill and Overfill	
	Control, and Containment Systems	
335-6-1510	Operation and Maintenance of Corrosion Protection	
335-6-1512	Repairs Allowed	
335-6-1513	Reporting and Recordkeeping	
335-6-1515	Release Detection Requirements for Petroleum UST	
	Systems	
335-6-1517	Method of Release Detection for Tanks	
335-6-1520	Reporting of Suspected Releases	
335-6-1534	Permanent Closure and Changes-in-Service	
335-6-1545	Delivery Prohibition	
335-6-1546	Operator Training	
335-6-1548	Severability	
335-6-1607	Trust Fund Fee and Charge	
335-13-103	Definitions	
Data Filad: Dacambar 12 2011		

Date Filed: December 12, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2011.

Repealed Rules:

Date Filed: 1	December 12, 2011
	for SO2 and NOx Emissions
335-3-116	Emissions Reporting Requirements Relating to Budgets
	for NOx Emissions
335-3-114	Emissions Reporting Requirements Relating to Budgets

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2011.

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF(cont.) Repealed Rules:

Repealed Rules:		
335-3-506	State Clean Air Interstate Rule (CAIR) SO2 Trading	
	Program General Provisions	
335-3-507	CAIR Designated Representative for CAIR SO2 Sources	
335-3-508	Permits	
335-3-511	CAIR SO2 Allowance Tracking System	
335-3-512	CAIR SO2 Allowance Transfers	
335-3-513	Monitoring and Reporting	
335-3-514	CAIR SO2 Opt-in Units	
335-3-805	NOx Budget Trading Program	
335-3-806	Authorized Account Representative for NOx Budget	
	Sources	
335-3-807	Permits	
335-3-808	Compliance Certification	
335-3-809	NOx Allowance Allocations	
335-3-810	NOx Allowance Tracking System	
335-3-811	NOx Allowance Transfers	
335-3-812	Monitoring and Reporting	
335-3-813	Individual Unit Opt Ins	
335-3-814	New Combustion Sources	
335-3-815	Standards for New Combined Cycle Electric Generating	
	Units	
335-3-816	CAIR NOx Annual Budget Trading Program	
335-3-817	CAIR Designated Representative for CAIR NOx	
	Sources	
335-3-818	CAIR Permits	
335-3-820	CAIR NOx Allowance Allocations	
335-3-821	CAIR NOx Allowance Tracking System	
335-3-822	CAIR NOx Allowance Transfers	
335-3-823	CAIR Monitoring and Reporting	
335-3-824	CAIR NOx Opt-in Units	
335-3-825	CAIR NOx Ozone Season Trading Program	
335-3-826	CAIR Designated Representative for CAIR NOx Ozone	
	Season Sources	
335-3-827	CAIR NOx Ozone Season Permits	
335-3-829	CAIR NOx Ozone Season Allowance Allocations	
335-3-830	CAIR NOx Ozone Season Allowance Tracking System	
335-3-831	CAIR NOx Ozone Season Allowance Transfers	
335-3-832	CAIR NOx Ozone Season Monitoring and Reporting	
335-3-833	CAIR NOx Ozone Season Opt-in Units	
Chapter 335-13-7	Medical Waste	
Date Filed: Decembe	r 12, 2011	
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated		
September 30, 2011.	· · · · ·	
- /		

New Rules:	
335-3-805	New Combustion Sources
335-3-806	Standards for New Combined-Cycle Electric Generating
	Units

Date Filed: December 12, 2011 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2011.

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF(cont.) New Rules: 335-6-15-.47 Certification Requirements for Individuals Who

Supervise Installation, Closure, and Repair of UST Systems

Division 335-17 Medical Waste Program Date Filed: December 12, 2011 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2011.

C. HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC Amended Rule: Chapter 420-7-2 Appendix – Controlled Substances List Date Filed: December 21, 2011 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2011.

D. HOME BUILDERS LICENSURE BOARD

Repealed Rules:	
465-X-311	Continuing Qualification
465-X-312	Continuing Qualification for Applicants in Counties
	Having Population of Less than 30,000
465-X-313	Continuing Qualification for Applicants in Washington
	County
465-X-314	Continuing Qualification for Applicants Holding a
	License with Limitation
	Continuing Qualification for Applicants in Washington County Continuing Qualification for Applicants Holding a

Date Filed: December 9, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2011.

E. MEDICAID AGENCY

Amended Rules:560-X-6-.14Limitation on ServicesDate Filed: December 12, 2011Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 12 AAM, DatedSeptember 30, 2011.

560-X-717	Outpatient Hospital Services	
560-X-2302	Definitions and Basic Concepts	
560-X-2303	Inpatient Medicaid Base Payment	
560-X-2304	Inpatient Hospital Access Payments	
560-X-2305	Psychiatric Hospitals	
560-X-2306	Disproportionate Share Hospital (DSH) Payments	
560-X-2308	Outpatient Services	
560-X-2310	The CMS 2552-96 Cost Report	
Date Filed: December 12, 2011		
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2011.		

New Rule: Chapter 560-X-63 Ventilator-Dependent and Qualified Tracheostomy Care Date Filed: December 12, 2011 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2011.

F. MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF New Rule:

Chapter 540-X-17 Guidelines and Standards for the Utilization of Controlled Substances for Weight Reduction

Date Filed: December 16, 2011 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2011.

G. PHARMACY, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:680-X-2-.22Code of Professional Conduct680-X-2-.29Score TransferDate Filed: December 16, 2011Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 12 AAM, DatedSeptember 30, 2011.

H. REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF Amended Rules:

810-5-1-.211 Motor Vehicle Registration Delinquency Penalty and Interest Charges
810-5-1-.244 Proration of Motor Vehicle Registration Fees
810-5-1-.468 Refunds of Motor Vehicle Registration Fees
810-5-1-.468 Date Filed: December 6, 2011
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated
August 31, 2011.

810-5-75-.14Involuntary Transfer by Operation of LawDate Filed: December 14, 2011Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2011.

810-6-5-.13 Persons, Firms, and Corporations Subject to Lodgings Tax

Date Filed: December 6, 2011 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 29, 2011.

Repealed Rules:

810-5-1-.227.03Dealer/Manufacturer License Plate Violations, Penalties810-5-1-.482Classification Codes for License PlatesDate Filed: December 6, 2011Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 11 AAM, DatedAugust 31, 2011.

New Rule:

Procedures Pertaining to Manufacturers of Tobacco Products Relating to Commercial Cigarette-Making or 810-7-1-.22 Rolling Machines **Date Filed: December 7, 2011**

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 29, 2011.